received, hereby promises to pay to CEDE & Co., or registered assigns, an amount equal to the 
Maturity Payment Amount (as defined below), in such coin or currency of the United States of 
America as at the time of payment is legal tender for payment of public and private debts, due with 
respect to the principal amount of THIRTY-ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($31,712,000) on the Stated Maturity Date.  The “Initial Stated Maturity 
Date” shall be September 28, 2023.  If the Final Determination Date (as defined below) is not 
postponed, the Initial Stated Maturity Date will be the “Stated Maturity Date.” If the Final